

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board, due to the newly created Board:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Joann Prinzivalli, 300 Martine Avenue, Apt. 9M, White Plains, New York as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board, for the term April 29, 2021 to December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand and seal this 29th day of April, 2021.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

April 29, 2021

Joann Prinzivalli 300 Martine Avenue, Apt 9M White Plains, NY 10601

Dear Joann,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board, effective today, Thursday, April 29, 2021, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §277.1001. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2024.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next LGBTQ Advisory Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact Steve Bass of my office at (914) 995-2914 for the date, place, and time of the LGBTQ Advisory Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics. A financial disclosure form is attached.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Steve Bass, Director of Intergovernmental Relations

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce#westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

westchestergov.com

Joann Prinzivalli, Chief Underwriting Counsel

Insignia National Title Agency, LLC

Joann previously served as Vice President and Chief Underwriting Counsel for Stewart Title Insurance Company and has over 35 years of title experience with underwriters and agents. She has also been of counsel to the real estate department at Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, and at one time was General Counsel at Westchester Federal Savings Bank.

She has served on bar association committees and chaired the law committee of the New York State Land Title Association. Joann has served on boards of directors of several community organizations and charitable foundations, and on an advisory board that serves the Westchester County Executive. She was elected to the Westchester County Democratic Committee and White Plains Democratic City Committee. Her published body of work includes authoring the chapter "Commencing the Foreclosure Action" in Mortgage Foreclosures in New York (Bergman, Ed., NYSBA), and as a major contributor to Stewart Title's award-winning Virtual Underwriter.

Joann received her B.A. from Notre Dame College of Staten Island and her J.D. from St. John's University School of Law in 1978; where she was editor of The Forum.

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:	
I, JCANN PRINZIVALL Ido solemniy swear (or at (Print or Type Name)	firm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of No	
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of hen by of LGBT adu	in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. Date: May 27, 2021	20
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of MQC1, 2021 (Signature) And Subscribed before me this 27 day of MQC1, (Signature)	ANDREW J. FERRIS NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FE6304818 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires June 02, 19918
(Print or Type Name) Notay Passe	A NOTARY PL Qualified My Commis
(Title of Official Administering Oath)	en van Admini

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.